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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535
June 19, 2017

MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.
.
|

FOIPA Request No.: 1371900-000
Subject: MEAD, MARGARET

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the
Freedom of Information Act. Enclosed is one CD containing 232 pages of previously processed documents
and a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions. This release is being provided to you at no charge.

Documents or information referred to other Government agencies were not included in this release.

Please be advised that additional records potentially responsive to your subject may exist. If this
release of previously processed material does not satisfy your information needs for the requested subject,
you may request an additional search for records. Submit your request by mail or fax to — Work Process
Unit, 170 Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA 22602, fax number (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request
Number in your correspondence.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national
security records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records
do, or do not, exist.

For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all
correspondence concerning your request. Your patience is appreciated.

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIAonline portal by creating an account on the following web
site: https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home. Your appeal must be postmarked or
electronically transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.
If you submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of
Information Act Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be
easily identified.



http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov. Alternatively, you may contact the FBI's
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov. If you submit your dispute resolution
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.” Please
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified.

Sincerely,

David M. Hardy

Section Chief,

Record/Information

Dissemination Section

Records Management Division
Enclosure(s)


mailto:ogis@nara.gov
mailto:foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding
or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with
the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records
or information ( A') could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a
fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D)
could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any
private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime
or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity
would be held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service
he release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.
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Seouwrity « C", New York file $100-T3L87, deseribing she organization of

this schwol and identifying Dr, largaret Mead ag a leoturer on Anthropology.

An earlier report in this ocase by Special Agent ALL F, Stavig dated Ootober

25, 1945 at New York, deseribed Dr, m&l« as & trustes of this school,

Confidential National Defenss Informan stated that the Downtown b7D

Cassmmity Sehool wag directly or indireetly eontrolled by the Cormmmist Party,
Keference is mde to che r-poggo- & 1al Agent Thomms i, Corbeott

daced August 5, 1913, at New York, enticled “Kudalph Host, ¥ss., Denaturalise-

tion Prooeedings - G’ s vherein 1t 1s stated that the erployeets name appears

on the miling 1ist of the "Naily Worker", an Fagt Coast Commmist Newspaper,

New Yark file $100-31486, (100-94176-10)

The Yaghingzton Fleld Offlice is (nstructed to chesk the resords of
pertinent govermrent spencles, ineluding ONI and I'A,

I is %0 be noted chat an inveatipgution was oonducted by the Buresu
under the character "Employee Investigmtion, Offiece for Emergency Mammgement”,
which failed to develop informmtion of s dislaysl mature bBut it determined
that the erployee is regarded asg a brillisnt seientist in the fleld of
snthropologye The reports refleotins the investigwtion of the erployee for
the O0ffice for Emergency Mamsgemont should be utilised for investigative
leads in this loyslty investigation, therefors, the file nuambers for interested
offices are set out as follows: New York file $77«6392; Indisnspolis File
#77=8093 Detroit Pils 57712353 Chicngo File #77-2739; Boston file 177-R772;
taghington Pield 0ffise File i 7T7=155R1, (77-28804)
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Promulgated Augugtu ol RE ‘ QR RE@QR:E. @N L@YAL Q A -
4, 1047, by’ G Sorvice THIS FO: FOR INCUMBENT EMPLOYEES AND EXCEPT ¥ ‘WHERE
INVeo. IS CONDUCTED BY AGENCY (Part VI—Execuf
To: The. Federal Bureau of Investigation, Washington 25, D. C.
The following information is furnished-for identification purposes on the person named below. Kindly furnish a report on any deroga-
tory loyalty information contiined-in your files. (The fingerprints of this person are attached.)
1. FULL NAME (Su?mgn,_:\)m (Given name) (Middle or other names)
(initials and abridge- a\ﬁ
ments of full name e ad, - Tﬁargaret
are net acceptable) s
2, ALIASES AND NICKNAMES 3. DATE OF THIS REQUEST
i ¥
None 9-23-48 AN ﬁﬂ:
4. SPECIAL NUMBERS KNOWN TO REQU : rial number, 's certiticate of [N
identification, alien registration nuﬁlbgr, EEZJII:IG S%EuErPthml(gbBeIr,mé?cl.,erszrccgl\:lggh;mmbw' el e b sl hs />/\~"
Passport number 76460 (June 194%7) ds
5. PLACE OF BIRTH 6. DATE OF BIRTH 7. TITLE OF POSITION, OCCUPATION OR PRO-
FESSION f’ 4= f’ <
Philadelphia, Pa. = 16 December lQOll anthropolo ist &
8. SEX 9. MARITAL STATUS 10. IF MARRIED, BGIVE SPOUSE’S FUL&}NAME, AND DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH
i g LY i
L] wae L smee %’fﬁrewory Bateson & 9 May 1904 i -
FEMALE MARRIED ' il . Grantchester, dn:land

11'Aggfﬁ§!r21%-ﬁlsm“s WITH WHICH AFFILIATED OTHER THAN RELIGIOUS OR FOLITICAL ORGANIZATIONS OR THOSE WHICH SHOW RELIGIOUS OR POLITICAL
A P . American Orthopsycniatric assoc.
Zmerican Anthropolo;ical Assog RoYS

American mbthnological Societ
Society for Applied Anthropoloey

axerican Association of Univ. wWomef

acional Comaittee for Mental Hygione

12. DATES AND PLAGES OF RESIDENGCE FOR THE LAST 10 YEARS

Date . Street City State

S35, '42 - presenbt 72 Perry Street New York 14 New York
1940 - 19242 485 Wask 93rd St. New York New York
Sspb., '39 - Feu, '40 /o dichelbersger

558 West 22nd St. New York New York
jiar, '39 - Sepb. '$9 253 West 102nd St. New York New York
Var, '38 -~ Nov. !'38 Tamounum Sepix District New Guinea
1936 - 1938 ____Bajoeny Gede Bali Netherlands Sasy Indies

77D 717, ) ’

Gt Dpithtn L 7dl7, Phvestory, Sal s tperlioles CLZ 2
13. DATES, NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF EMPLOYERS lgi TH(E LAST 10 YEARgl ﬂ # ¥ ~
Date Employer P S z%ﬁ?i/ , Address . .
¢ FE 8 / ,’f 7 {“E?A 77th St. & C. P. W.
1926 - prescent _samerican lMussum of Natural Histo v York 24 N, YV

-

Jan, 1242 - duly 1945 National Reseasrch Council 2101 Congtitntion Ave
L:aq‘nﬁng‘r.nn, D. C

TO AGENEY.WHERESNO )DEROGATORY INFOR- ] ) <y
MATIGN IS DEVELOPED ¢ » 3 ] {10 O0F PERSONNED R

g - ,, Qm ., ¥ HEALTH SERVICE ""w
12 TS i | e e

19039 - 1042 Vasser Collega > Ponghxeepsie, _New York
Fah, '47 - Dec 14.1] Commmity Service Society 105 . 22 N. Y., C.
J11] “\ILQ, 19245 - An:; 11 . 1945 Vasaer Simmer Tastbibtntbe 'Pnnghea-‘-mgsj e, .
June 144 - Ang 144 Wellealay College YWellesl ay liags.
| 10/46 to presermt  FSA, Public Health Service ir Wew York, N.Y, (part—time as
. . : - h ’I1% 3F)  Consultant in Mental Health
N L A e WYL T (Anthropology)
14. THIS AGENCY HAS LOYVALTY!INFORMATION REPORT{S) FURNISHED BY THE AGENCIES 1IfBJCATED§BELOW: T i
AGENCY; WHICH) [WADE THE .LOVALTY: RERORE | DATE OF REPORJ[np 4“53}\ %1 /.3 / REMARks LS OU !{
T S B T e | e vl E i o
z,,}’?‘\_,,;,‘c!-v LAV AT b i) I~ ? i \‘ 4
15. THIS $PACE RESERVED FOR RETURN [REPORT | 16- NAME AND ADDRESS OF

isl Servicosd Seotl

e . Are GiptmershS & Sé@
SEE REVERSE FOR REPORT ON CASES WHERE DEROGATORY INFORMATION WAS DEVELOPED ~ 7 1)

OFFICE: 1947751890
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17. REPORT OF DEROGATORY INTORMATION ,.OPED . bater - -
J s - . - ' - ate:
: " December 10, 1948
hat L
Wl -
y o :

Bar - emplo¥eR

fitey & ¢ znnmvﬁiﬂ" th Sﬁe] puevie?

mgmﬁ&‘ﬁbﬂqf \o}“‘“ gm coatigotion

i’ Ai‘ﬂg“{“ '}h by '“z‘)- " In yQQ k)

W
of oty RIS vais emPlOd g

i a
Puing “"“‘m s wonattive POSIROR 2 Tog v
’(‘,‘3‘»\\“5‘““6 y talows sion 1B n the

poueab L o alshed OB ey

1&3 'i«“

197 144%0 4
121 14450 [

T

(7 0l |
. CESsrcv . , W }I 100 gyél FuBele, ?’{ashington, Doco

NOISIALG : (Name of Reporting Agoss) - :

bo H R Ben & B VI B IR DN W Y
% ¥ INIEIAN TV 2
INSTRUCTIONS ON PREPARATION OF STANDARD FORM' 84
1. This form (Standard Form 84) 'is promulgated by the United States Civil Servica Commission at the request of the Federal
~ Bureau of Investigation for the purpose of carrying out the responsibllities with respect to Incumbent employees under Part
V! of .Executive Order 9835. - .
2. A separata form (Standard Form 85) will be used for apphcanfs or persons -appointed. after September 30, 1947, as .
provided in Part 1 of Executive Order 9835, except for excepted employees where investigation is conducted by the agency.
3. The employee’s fingerprint chart, Standard Form 86, must be be submitted to the Federal Bureau of Investigation with
the original and two copies of this form. The third cotbon copy of the form should be retained by the agency.
4. ¥f additions! space is nceded in filling in items' 12 and 13, use a sepsrate sheet of paper, number tha item to correspond
v with the itcm number on this fonn, indicate the name of the emplayee, and attach,
5. If the requesting agency has previously received loyalty 'nformution from any Covernment agency (including the Federal
Burcau of Investigation) conzernlig the emp!oy«.e ramod In this farm, tha. nama of the agency which furnished the infor-
wtion and the date of the report should be snown m. ;
6. ”em 15 is recerved for the use of the Federal Bur @h Q ‘ij:/eLtgLﬁ: n reb::rting on thls request when no derogatory
+s1formation Is developed.
1. Whenever derogatory Information Is developed the report will be covared In item 17, ebove,
3. vor further details reg.rding the u/e of this form see ths Federal Pursonnel Manual %
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RE: MARGARET MEAD, AKA, February 16, 1949
FSA
LOYALTY OF GOVT. EMPLOYEES

Miss TURNER of the HCUA was re-contacted and
advised that the records of the HCUA contain no additional information
concerning MARGARET MEAD or MARGARET MEADE, other than the four
enumerated references set forth above.

Because the MARGARET MEAD ‘listed in the HCUA
records cannot be identified with the employee, information obtained
from the HCUA was not set forth in WFO report but as indicated was
furnished to the New York Office by /O letter to Director datéd
December 28 as possible leads.

In an effort to obtain the original source for the
information which the files of the CSC reveals as having been
obtained from the HCUA, inquiry was made at the Library of Congress.
There was located a pamphlet entitled "4 Plan for the National Morale
Service®, This pamphlet was published by the Committee for National
Morale, 51 East Li2nd Street, New York, New York on February 21, 194l.
Page 1 of this pamphlet lists "Members of the Committee for National
Morale®., Under the heading "Executive Committee" is listed the name
"GREGORY BATESON - Anthropologisth. Also listed as a "member" is the
name "MARGARET MEAD - Anthropologist, American Museum of Natural
History. ’

At the Library of Congress there was also located a
pamphlet entitled "yhite Book of United States Foreign Policy, 1932 ~
192, This publication was printed in 1942 for the Committee for
National Morale. On the inside cover of the pamphlet there appears
the name "GREGORY BATESON - Secretary™ under the title "Committee for
National Morale, 8 West LOth Street, New York, New York". On the
inside back cover.of this pamphlet "GREGORY BATESON" and "MARGARET MEADH
are listed as members of the "Sub~-committee for Social Science and
the Youth and Child Care Development!. )

These persons are apparently identical with the

employee and her husband, however, this inforgation is not being included
in WFO report since the "Committee for National Morale" has not been
cited by the HCUA nor by the Attorney General.

The Library of Congress did not have any publications
or pamphlets of the "New School for Social Research! other than the 1948

-l -
121 14450
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVEST]GATlON

3.
Foria No. 1 .
‘Tmscnszomelm\rm AT BUREAU . . T FILE NO. 121-1917
nlpom-ml ar DATEWHEN MADE . | PERIODFOR _ REPORT MABE BY I
cmcmo ILLINOIS 1 1/6/49 1/4/49 JAVES R. ’ OLIVER 'JRO:DO-

Q CHARACTRR OF CASE

MARGARE’{I_" }éE&D .'tL‘so known asLMJt::E. Ggﬁgoiy teson; - ,

argare ea e Mrs. Luther Sherleigh . < L b . .

regaman 4 Margar. ressman Mrs.  Reo Frﬂiﬂ " LOYALTY OF GOVEH;MEI»T EMPLOYEE_S A
la roaretyfortune , épecial Consu %n : P ER

.- U, S. mbllc Health Service, Washington, D. C. - /
. _Professor WILLIAK F. OGBUH\I Univer51ty sé _ f '
. of Chicago, stated he has no information -V
reflectmg upon 1oyalty of employee.- /,l,,\/ -4

‘ Ut(,lﬂ%l 8
lans:. T e

sy

' REFERRNCE:

7/
~

. “APPROVED
O soroms

1 - Chicago W E

QQ VA




MARGARET MEAD, also known as ' . |

Mrs. Gregory Bateson,

Margaret ‘Mead Bateson, . o

Mrs. Luther Sherleigh Cressman,

Margaret Cressman,

.Mrs. Reo Franklin Fortune,
- Margaret Fortune,

-Special Consultant, » Ty e ‘

“U. S. Public Health Service,., - . . = L
: . , . e T Washington, D. C. . AR SR PC 1Ty
k ' o - LOYALTY OF GOVERNMENT ELPLOYE]:.S ,

) R January 6, 1949 _ ;
' o : : * Chicago, Nlinois

III.‘ RESULTS OF INVESTIGATICN

- Mr. WILLIAM FIELD]NG OGBUBN Professor of Soclolog, Room 420, 1126 East
' 59th Street, Chicago, Illmois ‘advised he has known éiiployee for about
' ‘-twentys-ea.ght years. He stated he met her at the Barnird College ‘in -
about ‘1921 and that after she recelved her A.M. degree in about 1923
he employed her as an assistant in h1s of'fice at Bamard Collesre. _

»He stated she was a most efflclent worker and in his opinion was an
.outstanding student. He stated he knew of no orga.nlzations to wh:l.ch

- She belonged during this périod ‘of time.’ He further stated he has . -
had very Yimited contact wn,th her for the past twenity-five years. =

Professor OGBURN stated he had no information whatsoever that vmuld
‘reflect on employee's character or 1oyalty. He stated that in his
- opinion she was a 1oy&1 Amerloan. _ - o '

‘ "Professor OGBURN stated employee had publlshed a book in 1942 under
- her maiden name, MARGARET MEAD, ertitled "Keep Your f Dry", which L
Professor OGBURJ sta’oed in his opinion clearly expreSsed: her pro—Amerlcan"

o 121~14450  €&¢”“




B ., ."A‘ g DATE D&-24-2015 by FIsM48WAD
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

” : DECILASSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED ‘m :
- ) FHI MUTCMATIC DECIASETFICATION CUIDE '

¥orm No. 1 -
THis case oRIGINATED AT BUREAU » FILE No. 121419
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE . PERIOD FOR ‘ REPORT MADE BY
 INDIANAPOLIS 1/10/49 1/5/49  JAMES J. FARRELL JJFsk
#.| ™% YA RGARET MEAD Mrs, Gregory Bateson, GRAACTEN O CARK
Margaret MeadfBate; Mrs., Luther Sherleigh LOYALTY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
@Cressman, Margare%%ressman, Mrs. Reo Franklin | - : ’ S
CL%rtune. Margaret Fortune

Special Consultant, USPHS

SYNJ%EWS: D. Ce

Education verified at DePauw University, Greencastle, é “/r
Indiana, Birth verified from school records. MEAD " , / ,/
not known by any of present school faculty, Comments ,; . v
of school's Alumni Fund Secretary made August 2, 1}43{1 < -

not unfavorable. Police and Credit at Greencastleﬂ‘ 2.

Indiana, report no record on her, ;;/ 3//
«RUC=-
REFERENCE' ” Bureau letter to New York dated December 10, 1948,
R ACENCY. 2L a«m/ /‘[’Sa/"/
SEE. REV’ERSE SIDE FO REQ REC: J

Z} g- 23 ,é

ADD. mssammno&
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\ R 3 s
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: | ‘?‘ /T {’j , . r v . :.‘ : " s ‘fl" "‘ ‘
APPROVEDUAND SPECIAL AGENT 7 ." T R
i FORWARDED: _, %2 m&,\ N CHARGE - L s (; DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
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STt e N.,‘MARGARET MEAD.BKA - % Tt

Cf L hmu ooie o Mrse” Gregory: Bateson, Rt
o B > n ‘. Mergaret. Mesd Bateson,” & . :

"f.Nrs. Luther Sherleigh Cressman, B T
‘Margaret Cressman, Mrs, Reo Frankllnj‘ff?TVlf*'f](~“

~5=Fbrtune, Margaret Fortune ' i ]
Speclal Consultant, USPHS

‘ thhington, D. C. P

Sy '-\'LOYALTY oF GOVERNISIE:NT EMPLOYEES |
T S ’_‘“‘; 'A;f};57f3 'f:Indlanapolls, Indlana K ;‘ I P
e T sy 10, 1049

- 'RE-:ULTS OF INVESTIGATION

b it

. ' e e MlSS NORMA SULONSKI Reglstrar s Offlce, DePauw Unlver31ty,

o Greeneastle, Indlana, presented MARuARET MEAD's . school record, whlch

" reflected that MEAD started at the ‘'school in September ‘of ‘1919, and left

© . in June of 1920, during ‘which time. she recelved ‘above -average gradess .

- The records further showed that MEAD was born in’ Philedelphie,, Pennsylvanla,

. -December 16 1901, but dlsclosed.no further information, Miss SULOWSKI =~

" ‘advised that none  of’ the present faculty was connected with ‘the school 1n L
Wl919 or. 1920 and added that she knew of o one who mlght knOW'MEAD. vjj'f, -

. - s L 4 4

"R VO gy Aug;ust 2, 1943, ROBnRT E. CROUCH; Alumn:. Fand Secretary, :
DePauw Unlver81ty, stated that he was not personally acqualnted with - 3
L\, Mrs, BATESON, .b

\ ‘ ;that he. knew her to be oné of the- outstandlng persons;_
Vo who .attended De

A\ ww and -that” he. -had some of. Her more’outstanding’ events
A\ ~‘§ on record. ~ ‘redords. in this. office reflected that Mrs, BATESON -
\ Y is the daughybr of Tr. EDUARD SHERWOOD! MEAD, Professor of Finence - at
‘the Univers, ty of Pennsylvanla, Phlladelphla, residence 4107 Pine .Street, . -
< &{ ﬁ?ﬁéézgelp a. -It.was also shown that. at ‘one. time Hrs. BATESON. was married o ¥ ._.f
.o tqﬁ ;g;:fpglgggynbut did not''give any dates, either’ for the marrlage IR

, or (_\l‘l-vi'orce, o desth of Mr.. FORTUNE. o 12 1 L 4 45 @ ] ©

\\ X cel It was reflected that she marrled GRbGORY BATESON .
Lambr;d*e, March, 1936. It was indicated in this record ‘that Mrsy BATESON
‘mms deseribed &s a "brllllant lady sclentlst" in’ the March 24, 1954, 1ssue

'Aoijiberty maga21ne. :

G 7 :
\ T Bf\a \ M. CROUCH called attentlon to an artlcle wrltten by g
\ ‘a sﬁudent\ ELTTY MULLINS ‘for the 1943 Commencement 1ssue of the DePauw Q':
\ - Alumnuabgﬂﬁ§§sls qnoted es. follows. A8 ' _: .

& ‘,\ (1}& R, . V '_, vretin T._-‘ :
\\ A "‘Keep YOur Powder Try?! by MARGARET MEAD ex-'23.' This_.v,ﬂ

\ . is the ‘second book by anthropologist MARGARET MEAD., Her first book waS}ff'd
'Grow1ng up in. New. Gulnea Sex. and Temperament. In her latest work, :

N 0/ I




flthat before'neﬂcanbturn-to‘any mé. jor, problem of war. and.peace; we'must }'ffa'f'ﬂ*w?
*_learn what, we are- outselves.; Hithout® this: insight, - we: w111 be unable to o
'iJudge our: aptltudes for any type of reconstruotlon.; ST

: - H"Miss MEAD dlscusses the att1tudes of the th1rd-generat1on.
,'Amerlcans, 1nto which category most of” us - £all, towards the second -and. the
"gbseconds' toward ‘the f1rst.. Each generatlon, she belleves, ‘wishes to' . L
'outstrlp its predecessor. ‘Thus beglns the typical American standard of ‘[i}é“-f*'
a'men's value is success and i's rooted: deeply ‘in the Purltan bel1ef that f; Lo e
1 toil and’ struggle ‘dre’ the: proper works of- man and that competltion 1s RY ¢ LE
'u'“the ba51s -for the struggle. -fﬁ,l IR -

K

PR o E T.AZﬂ i "Mlss MEAD suggests that thls natlonal character can.}f.‘"
'4;be best called upon “in thls présent war and the reconstructlon to."follow . ' o
. “by recognizing. that ‘Nmericens-trust themselves more. then : thelr parents,;f~f“€""“
i and _themselves more: ‘than. thelr generals and. ofTiclals., This means ‘tthat [~
. We can only'move forward -as.a whole people. : .:She belzeves that hbshlngton
. . must not lay down ‘hard and. fast rules.4"0ur strength comes: out .when, we . DL
-;'mgfeel that We. are. grown up and 'in comtrol, but ‘ebbs away from us’ when we - h,wj_:_ilg.-i
..-feel & parent hand,.' ~And Mlss MEAD. further says thet suppression of bad T
_3‘news for, the séke of morale is fatal. hen ‘this mlstake is made,,the v;ﬁ”gi. : %
© Américan looks. at his’ leaders ‘with & 'strong susplclon' that our “morale” B
'“%;18 Just another name for your«sklns. ‘;': : . : ‘

xy : R 'f“Mlss MEAD 1s connected w1th the Amerlcan Museum.of !
;.Natural Hlstory in-New YoTk, Clty where- she -serves as Associate Curator, gt
w(Department of Anthropology. and has done. .considerable: exploratlon work ;5?‘}:<n"‘} :
< for thet institution. . Shei.is also 'a w1dely-known oontrlbutor to popular c T e |
w¥end scientific: perlodlcals -and.as ‘co-author with- her. husband, GREGORY" BATESON;"f~:
ff,‘;Cambrldge Unlvers1ty, nngland. On June 15, 1945 Miss MEAD spoke before‘ ; be
;'7f+he state conventlon of the Americen Assoclatlon of Un1vers1ty'%omen gl
_ % the Columbla Club,. Indlananolls, on. 'Styllzlng the Role of the College
"f‘Graduate 1n the Communlty JLs R i : :

4 Chlef R. OOLEMAEB Greencastle, Ind1ana, Pollce Department ‘”f Lo
‘:g~adV188d the department' records were negatlve regardlng MEAD.; ; R ’

SR Mlss HELW BLACK, Putnam County Cred:.t Bureau, stated
the"‘fi-le‘s:o Tt
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ADMINISTRATIVE SHEET

Credit and Criminal checks were made by Special Employee RICHARD KELLY,

Boston Confldential Informant -1 i_]

eépt coniidential,

121 14450

| who requested that his identity be

b7D
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'AMARGARET HEAD ARKA, Mrs. Gregory -
~ Bateson, Margaret. liead Bateson,

- Mrs. Iuther Sherleigh Cressman,
Margaret Cressman, Mrs. Reo
Franklin Fortune, Margaret Forbune,
Special Consultant,

. U, 8, Public Health Service,
Washington, D. C.

LOYALTY OF GOVERNEENT ElLPLOIEES

PHILAIELPHIA § PENNSILV&NIA
January 15, 1949

III. RESULTS OF TNVESTIGATION

: i  HARRY' RICHIIAN, Search- 01erk, Bureau of Health, Pivision of
: Vital Statistics, Room 524, City Hall Annex, Philadelpliia, Pa., advised
that a search of the birth records for the years 1900 through 1902 failed
to mﬂect a record of the employae s birth.,

EDUCATION

. WILSON. COLLEGE,
: Ghambersbuzg s Pas

: Mrs. RUTH LETITCH, Secretary of Admissions, Wilson. College,
_Chambersburg, Pa., advised that MARGAM MEAD had never boen a student at

© .Wilson College but that on October 12, 1940 an honorary degree of Doctor

T of Sclence was oonferred upon her by the college during its 70th Anniversary. ;
| A REFERENCE |

ISABEL CARTER ProfeSsor of Social Research University of
Pennsylmia School of Social Work, 2410 Pine. Street, Philadelphia s Stated
- that she has been acquainted with MABGAHET MEAD since approximately 1922,
:nwhen they were fellow students at Columbia University in New York. Miss
" CARTER advised that during the years she has been acquainted with the ‘employee:
she’ has never heard MEAD express any opinions of a disloyal nature or indicate
547 _':Ln any way that she was in sympathy with a foreign-type government, Miss
, -CARTER further stated that she considers the employee to be a loyal, patriotic

'American citizen. »

i 1 s
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that employee was member of National
Committee for People's Rights in 1942,

Also affiltited with three front organ~
dzations, Employers, fellow lelgyeu,
neighbors and reference advise she is
loyal. Fdueation verified. No arrest s°%*
record. Not known to ND informants.
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MARGARET MEAD
¥rua Gregory Bateson,
Hargaret Mead Bateson,
¥rse Luther Sherleigh Cressman,
Margaret Cressman,
¥rs. Reo Franklin Fortune,
Margaret Fortunc,
Speeial Consultant
United States Public Health Service
Washingten, De Ce
LOYALTY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
: 2l -G
Hew York, New York /
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The following information /&;ncernﬁzg MARGARET MZAD was obtained
freco her Request for Report on Loyalty Data submitted September 23, 19483 from

I, PERSONAL HISTORY

the records of the American Museum of MNailonal History; and from records of the |-

United States Public Health Sorvice, Washington, D, Cox
Born: December 16, 1901, in Phiiadelyhia, Pennsylvaniae

Marital Status:s Married LUTHER SHERLEIGH CRESSMAN, September 3, 1923, &%
Buckingham, Pennsylvanlas divorced him July 31, 1928, at
Hermosillo, Senora, Mexico, on the grounds of desertion.

Married REO FRANKLIN FORTUNE, Osctober 8, 1928, at Auckland,
New Zealand; divorced him September 26, 1935, at Hermosillo,
Senora, Mexicoy, on the grounds of desertion.

Morried GREGORY BATESON, March 13, 1936, at Singapore, Chinas
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~ Concerning "Foster Parents' Plan for War Children," it is to be
noted that in the reports of the Special Committee on Un-American Activities,
House of Representatives, 78th Congress, Second Session, page Th5 of Appendix
IX, this organisation is referred to as being & Communist front,

Confidential Informant New York City T-5, a govermment agency con-
ducting security and intelligence investigationy advised in June of 1947,
that the "United Service to China, Incorporated," formerly "United China
Relief, Incorporated," had been infiltrated by the Communistd

: [

This informant was recontacted and he stated that this information
was obtained from three prominent persons intimately familiar with the in-
ternal affairs of this organization, He said these persons reported "that
two of the coordinating agencies within the framework of the above organiszations
have been identified as Communist dominated organizations."

This informant advised that these persons requested their identity
not be disclosed, He stated, however, that all are prominent persons and are

of known reliability.

The "Daily Worker," an East Coast Communist daily newspaper, issue
of December 16, 1940, reflects that Dr. MARGARET MEAD of the American Museum : [-
of Natural History was a visitor at the "Conferences of Young Women," on s
December 1k, 1940 ch tiu she was called upon to speak, a;wq..., ff,

£ W M
Confidential Informant New York City T=5, of known reliability,
advised that the above organization was of a transient temporary nature and
is apparently no longer in existence. He stated that the purposey of the
meeting in 1940, was to bring together young women who were officials and
members of reported Communist front organizations., He said that officials

-and members of both the Communist Party and the Young Communist Leagues ‘were

present at this conference and asserted strong inﬂnence in discussions.

The records of the House Committee on Un-American Activities, ,
Washington, D, C., reflect that one™ARGARET MEAD was a sponsor of the 'National
Wartime Conferences of the Professions, the Sciences, the Arts and the White
Collar Fields,'" held on May 8 and 9, 1943, at the Hotel Commodore and the
Hotel Biltmore, New York, New York. ‘

.. 121 14450 20



NY 121-57&9

- Confidential Informant New York City T=7, a rel:.able informant,
stated that the group was a Communist front organization and that many of
" the part:l.cipants were well known for their Communist affillation. ‘

; It 1s noted that the- Special Committee on Un—AmerJ.can Actlvitles,
. House of Representaatlves stated in 19l (Appendix IX, pp 1335-8), "The National
" '}Wdrtime Conference of the Profess:.ons, the Sciences, the Arts and the White
. Collar Fields wes held i“n New York City on May 8 and 9, 1943. This program 5 /

and the compittees were “stacked with well known Co sts and _fell travell(rs. ¥
TR P Rig M e L |

' The August 11, 1945, issue of the "New York Amsterdam News, a weekly

Negro newspaper published in New York City, reflected that Dr. MARGARET MEAD

was -chairman of the inter-rac:.al relations section of the Dovmtom Conmmaity

‘School. : .

- Records of Abbott and Adams, Incorporated, Real Estate Agents,

13 Astor’ Place, New York City, reflect that Dr. MARGARET MEAD was listed

as one of“the trustees of the Downtown Community School in 1945, when. that
organlzation purchased from Abbott and Adams, - Incorpora'bed, a build:.ng 1oeated
A‘at 235 East llth Street, New York City. ., ‘ ‘

Accordmg to the November, 19h8, Manhattan: telephone dlrectory, /
- the Dmmtown Communty School is located at 235 East 11lth Street.

_advised in 1947 that Dr. MARGARET MEAD had been one of the lecturers scheduled

Confldential Informant New York City T-8,of known reliablliby, R
during the first semester of 1946 at the Downtown Oegm Schoole Th:.s /

o _ informant is not available for re-intemew as his w aeabouts are

M‘ /

Confidentlal Informant New York City 'r-9, of unknown re ability,
advised in July, 1945, that the Downtown Community School was either directly
or indirectly controlled by the Communist Party. This informant was not ;
re-interviewed as he has moved away from New York C:.ty and his present address
is unknown.

Cbnfidential Informant I;lof known reliability and who is +«  b7D
familiar with Communist activities in the New York City Area, advised that

the Downtown Community School has been dominated by the Communist Party '

. since its organization in 194kh. This informant said he did not know Dr.

MARGARET MEAD.

The Communist Party has been declared by ‘the Attorney General
as coming within the purview of Executive Order 9835, -

- Sh- 1'2}1 1@45020
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Confidential Informant New York €ity I-7, a reliable informant,
stated that the group was a Communist front organization and that many of
the participants were well lknown for thoir Cormmnist affiliation.

It is noted that the Special Committec on Un=~American Activities,
House of Representatives,statod in 1944 (Appendix IX, pp 1335-8), "The National
Wartine Conference of the PFrefessions, the Sciences, the Arts and the White
Collar Fields was held in New York City on lMay 8 and 9, 1943. This program
and the comzittees were "stackod with well nown Communiats and fellow-travellers®,
The original sowrce of this information could not be ascertained,

The August 11, 1045, issue of the "hNew York Amsterdam News, &
weekly Negro newspaper published in New York City, reflected that Dr, MARBARET
HEAD was chairman of the inter-racial relations section of the Lowntown
Commmity School.

Records of Abbott and Adams, Incorporated, Real Estate Agents,
13 Astor Place, New York City, refloct that Dr, MARJARET MEAD ves listed
as one of the trmumtees of the Lowntoem Commmity School in 1945, when that
organlzation puxchased from Abbott{ and Adams, Incu'pomtod, a building located
at 235 East llth Street, New York City.

According to the November, 1948, Manhattan telephono dinectory,
the Comntown Commnmnity School 18 located at 235 East 1lth Street,

Confidential Informant lew York City T-8, of known reliability,
adviged in 1947 that Dr. MARCARET MEAL had boen one of the lecturers scheduled
during the first semester of 1946 at the Dowmtomn Commmnity School, This
informant is not available for re-interview as his whersabouts are unimown,

Confidential Informant Now York City T=9, of uniknomn reliability,
advised in July, 1945, that the Downtown Coomunity School was elther directly
or indireetly controlled by the Camamist Party. This informant was not
re-interviewsd as he has moved away from New York City and his present address
is unimomn,

Confidential mfommtl__ﬁl of lmovn reliability and who 48 b7D
familiar with Commmist activities in the York City Area, advised that

the Domntown Commnity School has been dominated by the Comuxnist Party

since its organiszation in 1944, This informant said he did not lmow Dr.

MARGARET MEAD,

The Comuamist Party has buen declared by the Attorney General
as coming within the purview of Exocutive Order 9835.
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NY 121-57L49
Employment

United States Public Health Service,
15 Pine Street, .
New York, New York

‘Mr. NICHOLAS FRUSTACI, Administrative Clerk, Personnel Office,
said that he had no record wihich reflected employment of Dr. MARGARET MEAD.
He stated that he was not personally acquainted with Dr. MEAD, but that he
" understood she was on the "Consultant List," of the:United States Publlc :
Health Service in Washington, D. C. .

"~ Dr. MURRKI A. DIAMOND, Mantal healtlﬂ Consultant, adV1sed he
has known of Dr. MEAD for over ten years., He said.he is not personally
acquainted with her and knows of no one comnected with Public Health Serv1ce_
in New York City, who is acquainted with her. .

Dr. DIAMOND, however, attempted to locate someone who ‘kneéw
Dr. MEAD personally, but was unsuccessful. ,
' Miss DOROTHY HORRIGAN, secretary, stated she has never met Dr.
MEAD, but khows that Dr. MEAD is considered am expert in the fieéld of
-anthropology and as such is listed on the "Consultant Llst" of Publlc
Health Service in Washington, D. C. : ‘

. . Mr, JOSEPH B.. 'CONNOR, Reglonal Dlrector Federal Security
Admlnlstration, 11 West L2nd Street, New York, New iork, advised that he
has met Dr. MEAD on several occasions, but that he lknows nothing concern-
ing her loyalty. He said he knows that Dr. MEAD is one of the leading
experts on anthropology, and as such may be employed as a Consultant by
Public Health Service.

121 14250 goﬁgD
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She advised that her records failed to reflect any former tenant named MEAD
or BATESON.

It is to be noted that in the "Request for Report on Loyalty Data,”
executed by the employee, she listed as her address L3 Test 93rd Street, from
1940 to 1942, According $o the records of the Board of Elections for New
York County, MARGARET MFAD.registered from L3 West 93rd Street in 1940,

356 West 22nd Street
New York, New York

Miss MARIE E. EICHRLBERGER, apartment 1, Social Worker, said she
has known Dr., MARGARET MEAD since 1922, when they were classmates at Barnard
College. She stated that the employee had resided in her apartment at this
address from September, 1939 to February, 1540, when she, the employee, had
moved to 43 West 93rd Street. She stated thst previous to September, 1939,
the employee had resided on West 102nd Streety; but that she does not recall
the exact addresss She also stated in 1936 she had resided on West 102nd
Street and that Dr. MEAD had resided on the same street, but that she cannot
remenber the addresses.

Miss ETCHELBERGER advised that she "has always found Dr. MEAD to
be a leyal American and that to the best of her knowledge, Dr. MEAD was not
a member of any organization that advocated the overthrow of the United States
Government,®

Mrs. SOPHIE VAN S. THEIS, Apartment 2, said she has known Dr, MEAD
since 1939, She gstated she first met the employee when Dr. MEAD was residing
in the apartment of Miss EICHELBERGER. She advised that she is not a close
friend of Dr. MEAD, bubt has met her socially a number of times since 1939 and
believes her to be a loyal person.

253 West 102nd Street
New York, New York

Mr, JULIUS SCHAUL, aparitment =B, and Mrs. 0. KOHL, apartment 1-A,
said they have resided in the building over ten years and do not recall the
employees
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: ‘Mrs. RITA D. RAPHAEL, 20 East 1lth Street, New York City, adnsed
,.that she has'kmown Dr, MEAD casually for a number of years and has only met
_ her. infrequently at social teas and alurmae dinners at Barnard College.
However, to ‘the best of her knowledge, Mrs. RAPHAEL stated, Dr. MEAD has
never indicated that she is other than a loyal Amencan citizen,

e ur. JESSE S. RAPHAEL, 20 East 11thStreet, New York City, husband

- of Mrs. RITA RAPHAEL, advised that he has known of Dr. MEAD, through Mrs,.

" RAPHARL'S acquaintance with her, for a number of years. He advised that Dr.
"~ MEAD 1is considered to be an eminent anthropologist,and to the best of his
lmowledge, she is a loyal . American citizen, M

ST Mrs. BOUCHTON COBB, Social Worker, 25 East End Avenue, Ne' York

»‘C:Lty, advised that she has kmown Dr. MEAD and her husband, Dr. BATESON, pro-

' fegsionally and soeially for many years, Mrg, COBB stated that she.is positive
Ee ) that" bcth Dr. MEAD and Dr. BATESON are loyal Americans and "are not members _
' '-of any organization which advo*ates the overthrow of the United States Govern=-

!ﬁ.accllaneouﬁ

: .'The records of the Board of Elections for New York Gounty reflect
the follmng 1nformtion° :

APy TN ' In 192h, MARGARET MEAD, L419 Vest 119th Street, New York Clty, registered
" .for onme of the two major -political parties; in 1940, MARGARET BATESON, h3
- West 93rd Street, New-York City, registered for one of the two major po]itical
- parties and in 194k, 1945 and 1546, MARGARET BATESON, 72 Perry Street, New

"York City, registered for one of the two major political parties. The records
failed to disclose any reglstratlon for the years 1925 to 1939 inclusive and

P 191 to 19k3 inclustve.

The records of Confidential Informant New Ycrk City T-lO s @ govermen‘b *;..

S agency conducting personnel invest1gat1ons, adv:.sed they had no record of

“the employee.

. The records of the Credit Bureau of Greater New York contained no
»1nformatlon concern:mg the employee's ‘loyalty.

.. The records of the New York City Police Department d1d not contain
any arrest record for the employee or her husbaad, Dr. GREGORY BAT‘ESON.
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l[ost of the orgenintions listed in the above mentioned letter w s Dol

are not in the indices of the New York Office. Also, those in the indiceé"
fail to refleet ‘any infomtion pertinent to: thie progran. L B :

“The information furnished by Confidential Informant New Iork Ci;ty |

; '1‘9—3 ias obtained by ‘an. employee of Confidential. Infoment New York City. -

'1'-3 and is noted on 3. x S card.- Original brochure is not av&ilable. :

COnﬁ.dential Informmt New Iork City T-6 i8 no- longer enployed ‘by

-the Hotel Riverside Plaza and his, present whereabouts are unknmm

e

COnfidential Infomnt New York City T-7 is not in New York Cit.y

"“'it the present time and no lead is being set out to interview'him, inassmuch |
»_[j..;-ae the’ information furnished by him relsted to persone '§n ‘the Actors Equityl
o " Aasociat’ion lmd to organizntione with- which they were affiliited. g s

In the report of SA . THOMAS M. CORBETT, Naw York City, August ';,

- 19&3, entitled "RUDOLPH .HOST, was., Denaturalization Proceedifigs - G" = .
4t 15 stéted that Dr..MARGARET MEAD'S name appears on the nﬂing list of 3
_«. thé "Daily Worker." - The indices .of.the New York:-Office fail to reflect
- any information congerning this list and there is no. reference to the ..
.. original gouroe of-this information in. the above report. In, view of thie,
f‘.he above ihformatiéﬁ is not - being 1ncluded in inetant reportc o o

It :!J to be noted that in the report of SA J. WRI{}HT BROWN, Neu

ork City, failed to discloge any in- -

, E Records of the House Commltt.eee on Un-Emerican Aetivities, Washing— i

ton D.: C. reflect that in a report of Lieutenant MAKE MILLS, Chicagod Po]:[ce

' 'Department, one MARGARET MFADE, Mew York City,is reported as being a -

. Communist in 1933 &nd as being Secrebary of the League of Homeless Wamen. &b *

. This informatidtn was obtained according to this reeord from the. Augyst 18, .
‘1933, ‘issue .of the "Daily Worker," page six, dolumn seven. . The article k" T IR

‘eptitled "Lower Manhattan. Jobless March to Relief Buresau' 'raday‘" The: u‘ticle 5 e g

reflects that an organizttion committee of tventy—fiVe was elected md
temporary headquarters were established at t.he Neighborhood Cg;nter, )432 East

. 16th Street, New: Iork, New ’!‘ork. e T

"'i‘he 'Blﬁy Worker," Ads an East Coast Communist Nenpaper. ‘

i_-rork cuy, August 28, 1943, entitled "MARGARET BATESON, nee MEAD, Employee -

. Investigation; Office for Energenc{ Management," inquiry In the meighbor-

“" hodd-of 432 East 16&1: ‘Street, New Y
“formation concerning a Nelighborhood Center dr a: “Lemgue .of . Homeless, Women,
.This " neighborhood is now. part of § housing development and- inl;uiry has failed T

.‘,_g.to develop any 1nformatioh concerning a League of Homeless Women. -; f G L. o B A

%




WY 121-5749

The records of the Bureah of Special Services and I

- New York City Police Department, and the records o b7D
‘.J |an agency maintaining business organization information, :
failed to reveal any information concerning either the Neighborhood Center

at 432 East 16th Street or the League of Homeless WOmen.

A search of the Mhnhattan telephone directories for the years 1932
to 1948 inclusive, failed to reveal any listing for either the Neighborhood
Center.or the League of Homeless Women. .

A The address 132 East 16th Street is now part of the "Stuyvésant_
Town" HoUsing’Development and no investigation was conducted in that area,

. The files of the New. York Office fail to disclose any informatlon
concerning the League of Homeless Women. .

The files disclose information concernlng one MARGARET MEAPE, born in
Oklahoma, who is not identical to the appointee, However, it is to be noted
there is no information pertainlng to any Communist activity on MARGABET
MEADE'S part.










UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
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MARGARET MEaD

ire, Gl’dgory' &‘Eﬁlm,

¥argaret Mead Batesan,

¥rs, Luther Sherleigh Cressman,
Hargaret Cresssen,

Kre, RHeo Frﬂnklin FMW,
largaret Fortune,

Special Consultant

United States Public Health Service
Federal Secsurity Agency
?mhingtm, D. Ca
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Report of:  goepia) agent Melvin A. Thompeon
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i, . i3 . ADDRESS OHLY ®
- ’ & “CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION™
. £ i

ED STATES CIvIL SERV ' I YOUR REPLY REFER 70

i e FILE
WASHINGTON 25, v.C. =~ 7
8 AND DATE OF THIS LETTER
B ' ‘ B:CFN: jad
o " DECLASSIFIED BY c28w34b64 per blanket authority 11/3/78 IRB: $Ja

UM Os-16~2015

et way 27, 1949 .

Tos Homorable J. Edgar Hoover L /)
Director, Federal Bureau of Investlgatlon i

. - Washington 25, D, C. '

From: Seth W, Richardson
Chairman, Loyalty Review Board
U. 8, Civil Service Commission

1.
Sp&ridl Consultant

...EnET':Q Beali:h Seryi 'qe_" i
= : _'

‘JE.SI""“ ghon.,. '} [ 18

STICS TAR..

U‘In acggrdance W;Lth your request, there is shown below the ulti-
mate dh?sposn.tﬂ.on made_of the case of the capt:.oned individual, who was
J.nvestigated ‘g& your Bureau under the pron51ons of Exeeuta.ve Order 9835¢

Employee or Appointee:

i

7

Hetained
L /  Removed on basis of loyalty investigation

/ 7 Résigned or otherwise separated from Federal service

Applicant:

Accepted:: for employment

i W “
Denied employment . R
., ' *' o

Withdrew from cons:Lderatlon |

DDD

Rs

Rema, rks:

BT ) £

_121-HQ-14450 serial 35 p140 e —
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10/10/63

AIRTEL

TO : SAC, New York (138-2183)
FROM ¢ SAC, Phiizdalphia (121-1784) (RUC)

SUBJECT: MARGARE
STATE

EAD, aka

Re Bureau letter to Philadelphia, 10/4/63,

Records of the State Department, Philadelphia,
and records of the Civil Service Commission, Philadelphia,
contain no record of employee.

New York and Washington Field will attempt to
~verify employment through records of the State Department
in their respective divisions.

Review of previous investipation conducted at
Philadelphia reflects no additional investipation required
in instant case., Philadelphia files contain no pertinent
disloyal data concerning employee in addition to that
previously reported.

No investigation being conducted. No report being
submitted.

$y - o
FROHBOSE 121 1 “4

2 - New York (138-2193)

2 - WFO (121-8740) / // 77 -
/Zg)- Bureau (121-14%u450) UL Sl
\ - Philadelphia (121-1764) 10T RECGRDED,
6 0CT 111273

EES/eml.
(6) -

"
58DEC131963







. R

10/25/63

T0: SAC, BOSTON
PROM: , WPO (121-8740)(P)

SGE
BUDED 10/25/63
ReBulet 10/26/63, to PH,

Employea investigated under EO 9835 and CSC by
lotter 5/37/49 advised she was retained., Also was subject
of 1EUN umatipuon and by letter dnted 11/18/54, CSC
advised that ™a favorable mhc{ ty detwaination
was forwardad the Hoad of the World nulth Organization,
Formexr hushband, GREGORY BATESON previously investigatead
undexr KO 9835 and by lettor dated 3/33/50, CSC advised ho

was "eligible on loyalty" and by letter ModIS{)l 55,,
A" -

a "fam:bk determination*had been made. 4 5 O
- Prior investigation of employse being brought
up to date,
Investigation Washington, D.C. r » employee
has daughter Dr, M, CATHERIKE BAID 1426
Cambridge St., Cambridge, Mass, who. of

Arsbic at Harvard U, CATHERINE IAN'g lauhnd reportedly
attends Harvard U, Graduate school,. :

recoxds., / # |
(%: g::: (121-14450)

--eh A AIRTRL

@ HyueCl 3 1963
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Memorandum s
* Malone
! Rosen
TO : Mr. De]‘.oaﬁr» DATE: 10-2-61 i":llye‘iun
' ‘ I‘::.e ;ioom ;
FrRoM : D, C, Morrell@wyf ;
susjecT:  SENATOR MIKE MANSFIELD, '
/ CONSTITUENT INQUIRY O

RE BENNETT CERF AND MARGARET MEADE

R QAT S i g X o

By letter of September 27 Senator Mansfield forwarded seveéral

copies of correspondence relating to the appearance of Bennett Cerf and 5
i Margaret Meade before the State Convention of the Montana Education Associa- S
tion (MEA). Our relations with Mansfield have been cordial. ' ™~ ;

It would appear that a great deal of controversy has come to pass Ty
over the appearance of these two because of distribution of literature from the N
Cinema Educational Guild, Inc. (CEG) which lists both Cerf and Meade as com-~ 2 é
l munist and/or “fellow travelers " Bufiles contain nothing derogatory regarding ‘f‘k,‘,j
Mr. Cerf whose name appears on the Special Correspondents' List on a first- ¥
name basis. We have never investigated Mr. Cerf. Bufiles indicate that in 1951
we conducted an investigation concerning Dr. Meade (Mrs. Gregory Bateson) o
pursuant to Executive Order 98735. Information in the Chicago Office indicated e
that she was a member of the "League of Homeless Women"' which has been &
l cited. Our investigation did not develop-- any information which would question
her loyalty to the country. The Civil Service Commission (CSC) made a
determination that both she and her husband could continue in their positions
with the Department of Public Health on the basis of loyalty.

The CEG and its national director, Myron C. Fagan, are well
] known to the Bureau. This is anirresponsible organization which circulates
numerous tracts alleging "exposure' of communists and fellow travelers in the
entertainment industry. Some of its material contains the statement that infor-
mation contained in its pamphlets can be documented in the files of government
investigating agencies. This group has been responsible for the distribution of (
anti-Negro and anti-Semitic pamphlets.also. Fagan has, in the past, attempted ™
‘ ‘-to use the Director's name in the furtherance of his programs, and it has been ~

ORIGINAL CQPY FILED IN

necessary on several occasions to contact him and request that he refrain from s
mentioning the FBI in any manner. i/;?/ /A/(/ gwx 1 9 .;".,}'n/; /ﬁ5 @/ﬁ
1{5‘{? R%DE%oul

vVise nim on

29

.conta ate ruxssms

'conﬁdl éxi 8%%% :  ;

b~

It is felt.that someone
Mansﬁeld's Administrative Assistant

~ U 0BT 121961 A J}f” i g ’ (X
W TSENLS 0.8
W
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 % ’ ' [""‘») ) n&‘?"é-f
UNITED STATES GOVERI‘NT V Sfﬁ::ﬁan

~.

Conrad
Memoranduim { vimE—
. Mal
TO ! Mr., Mohr DATE: October 4, 1961 uv’e,zg
Jﬁ l‘/ T ) ;:;:.e;:ioom
i / FrRoM : C, D, DeLoach ( j
4’,‘; . 4
! ; sumgEer: SENATOR MIKE MANSFIELD ,« LA
L CONSTITUENT INQUIRY OO
S ‘ RE BENNETT CERF AND MARGARET MEADE

Reference is made to Morrell to DeLoach Memorandum dated 10-2-6
wherein it was approved that we contact the Administrative Assistant of Senator Mansfield

of Montana and advise her that we have never conduded an investigation of Bennett Cerf, M !
the author, and in 1951 we conducted a loyalty investigation of Margaret Meade under
Executive Order 9835 and that she was continued in her position by the Civil Service Com-
mission, Further, the Administrative Assistant should be advised of the irresponsible é
lmanner of Myron C, Fagan who disseminates anticommunist material, "
¥ ¥

It appears that Cerf and Meade had been invited to speak before the State ¢y

Convention of the Montana Education Association, This has touched off a controversy in ‘g i
the state, %

On 10-3-61 Kemper contacted Administrative Assistant to Senator Mansfiel%,
Miss Peggy DeMichele, and discussed this matter in accordance with instructions, My
office has had a great deal of dealings with Miss DeMichele and shiuéderstands iur
position in regard to these matters, :

She stated that she and the Senator fully realize the confldentlal nature of E
our files and wondered if the Director could send a very brief letter indicating the con~ %
fidential nature of our files to the Senator in order that he might, in part, ''get off the =
hook," She said that she had checked with the House Committee on Un-American Activitié¥
and they had come up with four old references on Cerf, indicating that he had belonged to E |
some "front organizations' back in the 1930's., She saad she had not yet received a reportd

on Meade, | f2f e /SO e

A NOT RECORDED
RECOMMENDATION: 199 0CT 13 1961

It is recommended that the attached brief letter be sent to Senator

‘ORIGINAL

Mansfield,

St TP |

| vl
Enclosure ;o‘til

g B OCT Z2\1961
-1 - Mr., Morfrell - Enclogure . _—
: T SENT D.EECTO® | — '

) 2 y OX\ ¢ “J. i > 3 & ¢
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' ° FEDERAL % REAU OF INVJ L ATION

4

REPORTING OFFICE OFg OF ORIGIN ) : DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
WASHINGTON FIELD B%REAU (10/25/63 &/10 - 24/63
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
MARGARET MEAD, aka HUGH B, MC GAHEY jeb
Consultant, Depa,rtmen'b Qof t&t CHARACTER OF CASE
Wa.sh:.ngton, D.C, ¢ Iﬁf WAL
-/ Ao, ACD -~ #4- DA ele (/.
I% " FORETS o P -—-T\-.’:::..._____;{ ’
) “ b H"ﬁ' 2 Z‘;/"‘C

| REFERENCE:

- P -

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA REG | ‘

JEBANCES CHADWICK RINTZ, an acquaintance df the

employee o was intétviewed during the course of this investiga-
tion, was investigated in 1951 pursuant to EO 9835, The results
of the WFO investigation of Mrs. RINTZ were set forth in the
report of SA CHARLES D. CHAPMAN dated July 17, 1951, entitled
"FRANCES RINTZ, nee CHADWICK, aka Mrs., NORMAN CHARLES RINTZ,

Mrs. WILLIAM B. HUTCHINSON;iIndustrial gpecialist-Applicant;
National Production Authority, Department of Commerce,

Washington, D.C.; Loyalty of Government Emnloyees. Bureau -
file 121-28432.% ] Mo~ - —
4 M’"‘ R ‘;' '. «1‘ ,J '\“ - .
- ‘ ko
% /7 It will be noted the employee listed as a reference R
P Fd

/. X
APPROV?{ J.;'_& ,_/ - A O iaENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

e mareat, (121~ 14450), ./ /7] / ST Lf// RES t

1-WFO (121—8740) 5/;/4 )\ ] \.
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. o ; |
S N A T T . r K JI’/Z :
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- WFO 121-8740

It will be noted that FRANCES CHADWICK RINTZ was

.investigated in 1951 in accordance with divisions of Executive
"~ Order 9835. At that time she was an applicant for a positlon

of Imdustrial Specialist with the Natiomal Production o A :

i Authority, Department of Con-erce, Washington, D.C. THe.

P A /8 4

L Lt At O 19,0957, |
g‘%'ééﬂ#Awmx /?w/éi »ﬁ..( Zw,&./;b//@ e

7C.MW~

 POLICE AND CREDIT AGEKCIRS
On October 15, 1963, IC EUGENE M. KIRKMAN determined there

‘was no record contained in the Metropolitan Police Department

files for the employee. It is to be noted that at all times

an indefinite number of unidentified records are out of file
-and not available for review. '

On October 15, 1963, IC RICHARD A, MARCUS searched
the file of the United States Park Pollce and no record was found
concerning the employee. -

. IC MIRCUS caused a search to be made of the files of

fThe Credit Bureau, Incorporated, Washington, D.C. and was advised

on October 15, 1963 that the file contained no record: for the

ienployee. '

LLANEOUS | 12] L EA50 41

On October 17, 1963 IC MARCUS was advised that. the

k

files of Headquarters Office, Office of Special Investigations,

Department of Air Force contain no additional pertinent infor-.

g mat1on.

2 On October 21, 1963 IC WAYNE E. HOLLAND determined
there was no additional pertinent information concerning the

‘employee in the files of House Committee on UniAmerican
Activities.
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MARGARET MEAD
Department of State
‘SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

Report of SA Hugh B, McGahey dated
October 25, 1963, at
Washington, D C,
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,FJ‘EDERAL‘BUREAU OF INVQ:STIGATION )

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW YORK BUREAU 10/31/63 10/24 - 31/63
TITLE OF CASE REFPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
O JOSEPH A, THIBAULT eac
MARGARET MEAD

Department of State CHARACTER OF CASE

¢
4 CcC TO: G720y
) SGE REQ REC' . ,'.’- ------

| pd N 24 1965 .
e

o ANS. C}é,, / 2% \

y Il:,/ REFERENCE : BY:: /y%

\. NY report of SA JOSEPH A, THIBAULT, 10/24/63.

= ROC =~

121 14450 44
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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N

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
BOSTON BUREAU 11/1/63 10/28 - 11/1/63
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
JAMES E, BRENNAN bar

CHARACTER OF CASE

[
MARGARET MEAD, aka
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

REFERENCE: WFO alrtel to Boston, 10/25/63.
- RUC -
INFORMANTS:
Boston informants referred to areo
| BS S 107-5% ﬁ ,&,M
BS TS 240-3% - TO:
b BS TS 671"‘8* 5\~(Q e C[r'DL
' BS TS 677-8% Ty
BS TS 681-s* Al J.M
BS TS 683-s* fis. ‘
o A% - SRR U Q{ 3
COVER PAGE { 2 T st e
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T T o s | me
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REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW YORK BUREAU 10/24/63 | 10/8 - 24/63
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
MAR AREé) . JOSEPH A, THIBAULT lbd/
G MEAD
Department of State CHARALIER OF €A%t q
SGE )
G . . i
{REQ. RECD. Q7. fe--
g JUN 25 1965
ANS
/ REFERENCE : %ﬂ/%d
% Bureau letter to Philadelphia, 10/4/63.” Y, .
/1A
‘ e Bé ,4 .
REC- 103 °
ADMINISTRATIVE:
This report is being c¢lasgified "SEeret!' inasmuch
as it contains infompation from which is so classified. b7E

i

/(}/
z; CC TO:.

REQ. RECD. .. =~
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W 7? t /\
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‘ Review of NY files discloses no association,
‘ affiliation or . interest of the employee in The Mattachine
, ,Foundation, Inc., or any of its affiliated groups or
.publications. Inasmuch as the only reference between .
the employee and this organization was the excerpt ifrom
-~ the employee's book, "Coming of -Age in Samoa", which
- deals with the homosexual and heterosexual relations -
of Samoans, no significance was noted. This is not:
deemed pertinent and is not being included. A review
of this book of the employee is incorporated into
R . this report.. It is further noted that "Coming of Age
_ in Samoa" was published in 1928 and the Mattachine
movement had its inception in 1950

Information is contained herein that HADASSAH
SIMHA contacted the subsecriber to teléephone number
CH 3- 8236 Mrs. MARGARET MEAD BATESON.

The following is noted,concerning SIMHA:

A former informant, who was formerly under
‘development as a. double agent of this Bureau, had been S
appraached on two separate occasions by Israeli intelligence

.-agents, "both in the US and in Israel;;to furnish official .

- US Government information to the Israelis. On both
occasions that this informant had been contacted by g
the Israelis, the name and address of HADASSAH SIMHA [“
was gilven to him as the individual to whom the matertal .

requested should be furnished 1 2 1 1 %415 O 4. 6

l, [conceal) advised on October s o bzt 42 wrp

1959, HADASSAH SIMHA, on that date, wHo had been re- == :
assigned to Israel from her. position as Secretary to
the Consul General at the Israeli Consulate, 11 East::
70th Street, New York, New York, indicated to him that
‘'she would not be able to depart on October 9, as she e
had originally planned, but that she planned to 1eave

~ on:0October 13, 1959.. SIMHA advised $shis source that

[,she had made her plane réservations for October 13, 1959,

-B-
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The above source; advised on October 13,
1959, that onthat date, HADASSAH SIMHA extended -
her departing greetings to her associates and
‘ departed for Israel G -

NY 100- 91470 306, report Of SA EDWARD F.

7. .MG. CARTHY, .NY, dated 5/26/51, captioned "JANE FOSTER

‘ZLATOVSKI, was, ESP-R, IS ACT OF 1950" reflects that
"an anonymeus sourcé advised that:-GREGORY BATESON .
and MARGARET MEAD were apparently known to JANE FOSTER._

e This report further indicates: that the bill
‘;of JANE FOSTER aty . the Hotel Langdon, NY(C, was charged

© for a call on 12/23/U46, to a telephone number which

could have‘been either that of:the Grove Hand. Laundry,
53 Grove Street, NYC, or to GREGORY BATESON,. 72 Perry
Street NYC. s

T The above is not being 1nc1uded as the
information 1s not specific and the association of .
JANE FOSTER and’ employee is shouwn through other sources.'

T Referenced Bureau letter refers’ to a leaflet
advertising a mass meeting held under the auspices of

. 'the West Side Citizens Committee to Advance Free Public -
Education, A copy of this. leaflet was enclosed with-
referenced Bulet. Bulet states that this leafletr was

described by NY as "This was a Communist front organization"._l

Review of NY files discloses no. reference to the West

Side Citizens COmmittee to Advance Free Public Education,
and no.communication was. located describing this leaflet
'as a Gbmmunist frod:organization.

. -~ - 0n October 2k, 1963, BENJAMIN GITLOW was re-

contacted by SA ROBERT L, STEVENSGN, JR.,8% which time

. he stated that he could furnigh no 1nformat10n concernipg -

© this organization. 1In view.of the above, this’ information
is- not being included in the NY report. : , , :
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RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION

The October 1, 1962, issue of the "National Guardian”
contains an article pertaining to the Voice of ‘/jomen Conference
held September 10, 1962, to September 16, 1962, in Montreal,
Canada. Doctor MARGARET MEAD, Anthropologist, was listedin fthe
article as one of the United States women who attended the
conference. ,A.photost t of the above article is attached as an
enclosure, (- " - a)

A characterization of the Voice of Women will be set
forth in the report of another division.

The ""Guide to Subversive Organizations and
Publications" revised and published December 1, 1961, by the
Committee on Un-lmerican Activities, United States House of
Representatives, Vashington, D. C., cites the '"National Guardian"
as follows:

"Established by the American Labor
Party in 1947 as a 'progressive' weeklyX¥¥,
Although it denies having any affiliation
SR with the Communist Party, it has manifested
LN itself from the beginning as a virtual official
e w : propaganda arm of Soviet Russia.' (Committee on
Un~-American Activities, Report, Trial by Treason:
The National Committee to Secure Justice for the
ROSENBERGS and MORTON SOBELL, August 25, 1956,
Page 12).

On October 25, 1963, IC DAVID L, DE JEESE reviewed
the file for Doctor MulAD at the Passport Office, Department of
State, which listed her birth as December 16, 1901, at
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania., This file had been reviewed in
August, 1954 during a prior investigation and all pertinent
information appearing therein since that date is being reported
hereinafter. :

All applications for passports in the file are in
the name of MARGARET MEAD BATESON known as MARGARET MEAD,
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/ To: Director, Bureau of Personnel Investigations
Civil Service Commission

/ From: John Edgar Hoover, Director

Subject; Y«WGZ\RET ﬁEAﬁ
Departnent of State
SECURITY OF COVEMRENT EIPLOYEES

Reference is made to prior correspondence from this Bureau concerning
captioned individual.

There are transmitted herewith V&  copies each of the following
communications containing additional information regarding this matter:

Report of SA Hugh B, lcGahey dated '
Novenbor 7, 1963, at Vaghington, D. C.

Repozt of SA Hugh B. llcGohey dated
Noveober 18, 1903, at Washington, D. C.

Repoxt of SA Joseph A. Thibault dated
lovember 13, 1963, at MNow Yoxk, New York.
BY COURILx sy r&cs::oraniium (d:vtgd Iimvcmbc:f: 13, 1968, at
O Jod 3 Yo " : U A ™ .
a0y g Liew Yoxlk, Na . 2 3 14 LB 0 Z
Y i A 1 '
GO e - [ Another Government agency is conducting additional investigation
"idrdad and the results thereof will be furnished you upon their receipt by this Bureaqu.

[ Additional action is being taken by this Bureau. On completion thereof
you will be furnished the results.

No additional action is being taken in this matter.

Tolson
Belmont
Mohr
Casper
Callahan
Conrad

Enc. (14) (l{fwn removal of classified enclosures, if any, this transmittal letter become
om NCLASSIFIED)
elLoac!

Fvans 1 - AAG, Internal Security Division (under separate cover) - Enc.
Gae —— _NOTE: Enc with WFO rept dated 11-7-63 are Exhibits D & E.
Sumvmc:lg’im with WFO rept dated 11-13-63 is Exhibit F. \"i‘(" /
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President

NBC, Channel L

30 Rociefeller Plasa
New York, New York

Dear 3ir:

On Monday, October 27th, I tuned in on your news broadeast at
6100 P.M., An anthropologist, Margaret Meads, was giving evidence favor-
ing the use of "pot". How often do your commentators or panelists say
that "pot" can cause psychological problems, emotional instability,
hallucinations, intexisation and loss of depth perception? Are you
avare that users of heroin and other dangerous drugs invariably start
with pot or that to continually get the "kick" frow pot the user must
increase his intake and more often than not turns to hashish? Follow-
ing Margaret Meade's dslivery, your commentator, whose name I do not
recall, said "Margaret Meads is on the side of youth". This was a
real shocker! In short, the preseantation in question indirectly ocon-
doned the use of "pot" by the youth of this country.

Pollowing Margaret Meade's presentation Channel L showed a
very flattering baskgroumnd portrait of David Dellinger and the
commentator stated that he is a leader in the peace moveament and one
of the leaders of the coming Marsh on Washington. He falled to state
that he is generally known as an outright communist intent on e dowmn-
fall of our soociety.

The. audio. and .audio-visual news wedis, by gearing itself to
the ultra-left and presenting editorial matter as news, is abusing
its privileges under the constitution and causing a pohriuticn of
that is already leading to extreamism right and left and
could ultimately lead to revolution.

1217 -4

IMBsha
cc - Mr. John Edgar Hoover
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' (m Intermational Sociometrie New York, NeYe
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'«c. 47 ,
D 18 Assocaistion of Anmlem Indian 381 4th Avenus 3d., early 1930's
Affairsh HNew York, N.Y. member
g D The Children's Creative m 342 Madison Avems menber 1959 only
g Foundation (an abortive orani:.) Rew York, New ‘ork
er Children's Intarnations]l Summer 831 Dixie Terminal Bldg. member 1950 present
‘ Villages* Cincinnati 2, Ohdo g:f. Adv,
D 21 Citisens Committes for Outdoor 1001 Connesticut Ave, prepared
. Recreation Resouroes Review Washington, D.C, rart of 1963
Commission ‘ : report for Conmressional
Commi sgionon Outdoor
po , ‘ Recrantion Rescurces
B 22 City of New York Commission on  Fumplre State Bullding Advisary 1958 1960
e up Relations Now York, New York Counedl
8 : Dr. Alfred Marrow, Chairman
D 23 comp’a: the Virgin Islands  St. Thomas, Virgin Islands Overseer 1963
B 2 Colusia University (and mmx ?mtm Hall  member 1062  present
| Counsil for a omnsz
i Approsch to Pease 1} Rew York 2’7, ; ork
p 25  Committee for xamuw 1300 Connestisut Ave.N.W. sponsor 1958 7
e Esonomic Growth ,mmm-
o - (Erie Johnsen, Mm) .
G 2 Zommittes for Natioml nmw 51 Bast A2nd Street 1940 1942
ity (dissolved) - New York, New York
:?,* ‘ ‘27  Committes for New Cuines Mﬂ University of Washington ressarch e.1957 ?
: :‘ ref., James Watsen Seattle 5. Vashington
B 28 Coumen Counsil for Amrisen Umity® 20 West MOth Strest  advisory 1ML 1953
; ; 2 ’.; m xﬂw' !DYO ‘ ?’
¢ 3 Bt i 1 Demotrasy* = 285 Madison Avemwe ofnsultent 1940 191 |
~ (dissolved) rade! , m!m, Fow York
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'# Items inoluded in
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Iten 8:

Grganigations with which affiliated
" Margaret Mead Bateson gl Margaret Mesd

Sat. No. lame Addrese
A 30 ccwn.u(.mcmsfm)form' 1525 Fast 5%1d Street
| Study of Manmkimd | Chisago, I1limcis
| B 31 Delta Kapps Gamma Society 118 West 12th Street
| | Riiwetn, A
' E 32 Downtown Community; Sshool* 233 East 11th Street
, | New York, New York
B 33 East and West Assosiation® 62 West ASth Street
! ~ (dissolved) i - New York, New York
| ¢ 34 East Iniies Institute of Ameriea 15 West 77th Strest
} (dissolveds o Seuth East New York 24, New York
; Asia Institute, no. 79)* (American Musewm of
i Natural History)
| B 35 Ellis Island for Higher Biusation 90 Morningside Drive
(Joseph Isvine, Chairman) Now Tork, New York
i} Foundation for the Study and Add
’ of the Emotiomllg Unstablo* \
| B 37 Gesell Imstitute of Child $10 Prospest Street
! Development, Dr. Fransis Ilg, New Haven, Comn,
!t Direster
| B 38 CGreater St. Iouls Citisens' 6504 Delmar Bivd,
Comittees for Nuclear Information 3t. leouis 30, Mo,
B 3 Oreater New fork Fumd® 11 West i2nd Styeet
New York, New York
| B 40 Hampton Institute® Hampton, Virginis
'D 41 William T. Horneday Memorial 121 East 6Ath Styest
| Fund Row York, New Yewk
'D A2 Institute for Intereultwral 15 West Tk Street
! Studieg® Now Yark, Now Yok
| (Amerisan Nuseum of
b Naturel History)
'D Institute of Jewish Affairs* 330 Vest A2nd Street
| Now York, New York
A '
i

Inter-University Comnittee on g Broadwy
the Superior Student ,

]

£i014 elearanse

ey e B 1 i g o e A

i ey e A,

i \"(‘

6.19561 present
honorery
nenber
pd. 1945 1950
mawher '
Adv. Bd, 9 195
Boand 1941 ¢. 1948

Adviscr 1961 presemt

imastive ¢.1950 ¢,1953 /,'
;

spoasor) 1961
Adv, B4,

member;  €51960
advisor
capaign 19A2
comittee

Bourd . 1945
Benrd 1945
Wowrics
Seeretary 1I9A)
Béusationdl 1941
Adv, Gc-.‘
Ewss. Comm. m

fﬂmwummhmo:mmmmmwmmmmm
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A 37
A 38

A »

*Mimlmdinmuouwm

T T Rt i i et S A O o 3 B

¢ 1947

beoks on el d
osre for USSR

1959

1947

18 |

1962

Netional Institute of Avds and
letters

'ﬂ!ﬂtlﬂqc{w
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advisor om .3,19“

1952

198
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| Gggp _l-m
W Hoo.-m gﬁoﬁl which affiliated

:ﬂ.‘? Mead Bateson n akg Margaret Mead

_E Xl ,V Adirers Msitios frem
| B 60 Oliver Wemdell lolues Assce. SE1 Park Avemus Sowth  trustee 1962 presemt
w New York, New York . ﬂ
| B 61 P.EN. (Aneriean Center)® 16 Eash 968h Strest 190 1945
Now York, New York o
B 62 Parents Leages (paremts of 22 Bast 60th Street 1950 1956
N.Y. independeut, i.e., private JNew York, New York ‘
séhools; ?&wwz.»ugs
Sehool) o
A 63 Peace Research Institute 1329 18th St., N.W. advisory 1961 present |
: Washingten, D.C, ocouncil j
B 64 Phi Beta Kappa uo&.tﬂs Al5 Pirst Avenme 1923 present |
Now York, New Yerk |
B 65 Plays for living Committes, bk East 2314 Street  consultant 1958 present
(formerly, Commamity Players)  New York 10, New York _
A 66 Pelynesian Society* igtoria Muswon mesber 1926 1955 |
| Wellingten, New Zealand .
¢ !
| B 67 The Resss Sehool 180 Bast 93rd Styeet spomsor; 1957 sent |
H Ellen Resse, Direster -Now York 28, New York  adv. b4, RS !
_, s
| A 68 Royal Anthropelegical Institute 21, Bedford Sqmre fellow 1959 ont |
,T of Great Britain and Ivelasd Zondon, W.C. 1, Bngland Fres !
| A 69 Royal Sooiety of the Arts John Adams Street enjanin 1962 present
Iondon, W.C. 1, Ingland Presklin fellow
| v
i A 70 gg&l:iw Seience House homorary 1942 -
| | , Awstralis® ﬁ-&i.ulm.ununot. 11te
Syiney, A , ———
B T1 Selentists' Institute for 2 Bast 63r¢ Street board 193 -
| Publis Information . Few York, New York nenber
A 72 Semimar on Hypnosis Foundatiom 6770 Nerth Iinceln Ave. board of 1960 present
) Chicdge A6, I1limois rustess |
B T3 Sigm 51 Prospest Street homorary |
‘ New Haven, Comm. menber

a | |
A Th Scoiety for Applied Anthrepolegy® Cormell University menber 1940  present |
A 75 Sosiety for Gemersl System Dihote, Bor Tott w
| Teory, Kemnth Boulding, 1137 Bast Am Strest 0.1959 present |
Awn Azhor, Michigan . w
_ #Items included in previous field elearamse

!
|

[ - & > i D
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. Study of Religiem
D 78 Sosiety of Wemsn Gsegraphers*
. € 79 South East Asia Institute

(dissolved; formerly Bast
Indies Institute of Ameriea,

s0e no. 3h)*
E 80 United China Rellef® 1790
. Hiagter o AR
'B 81 United Negro College Pumd® 36 Bast S7hh MMyeet

Women's Division for Grester Now York, New

N.Ye (as member of
Inst. Board of Trustees)

C 82 Upper West Side Defense bkl Amsterdan
Council (dissolved)* New York, New

B 83 Voluntesrs for Intermatiomal 5 Thaysr Averme
Development Auburn, Mass.

C 84 Vomen's Aetion Committee fora 1 East SN
lasting Pease® New York, New

B 85 vomen's Counsil of the New York 54h Avenue an
Public Library New York, New York

A 86 Vvorld Federation for Nemtal 1, Rue
Health Gensva, Sditserland

A 87 (Interprofessiomal Advisory 19 Manchester Strest

a Commission of) Londen, England, and
W (dissclved)® 12, East 20th Styeet

Now York, New York

‘B 88 Youth Towm, U.S.A. 2 East 63rd Strest

(diml'nds Now York, New York

#Itens included in previous field slearanse
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{zﬂmtwn, Plecse !

HOW CAN YE PROVIDE ADEQUATE EDUCATION FOR OUR CHILDREN Wt
IF STATE AiD TO EDUCATION IS CUT 2 2 2

ﬂné’b/zmaﬂzm., Plase ?? " {

(Jf\i .

v

Must Classes Be Overcrowded?
- Why Are Free Colleges Being Threafened’
‘Why Are Necessary New Scheols Not Being Buil?
WHKO ARE THE ORGANIZED GROUPS ATTACHING OUR DEMOCRATIC
SYSTEM OF “FLE PUbLlC EDUCATION??

ction. Please ! ditend !
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?Eﬁ%@ﬂ’ FEB. 7 —at 8:30

—-SPEAKERS-—-. L

REV JOHN W, ROBINSON, Chauman of School Board No. 12
Chairman, Permanent Comm. for Better Schools, Harlem

MRS. WILLIAMSON, Women's Auxiliary of Transporf Worlenl“
Union and Parent -

A HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT
FANNY SAGALYN, Child Guidance CWM'““

NATHAN FRANKEL, Chairman
. CLIFFORD T. McAVOY, Deputy Comm., Dept. of Welfare
REV. HERBERT C. BANKS, St. Cyprian's Church
MRS.. PATRICIA TOLLERIS; Parent and resident of West Side
/ELWOOD ROSS, American Youth Congress

m.mhﬂ:ua.: ar, .

-

—Spo ns o PS——
DR. ROBERY LYND MR. HARVEY SCHWAMM

ZL IR

DR. WALTER MODELL MiSS ELLA GROSS

VIOLA ECKSTEIN
RABB! J. X. COHEN
DR. A. L. GREENFIELD
IRA EISENSTEIN

//MRS. MARGARET DARCY®
MRS. MARION SHAPIRO

. MRS. ROSE WALLACH MRS. BENTLEY

MRS. PATRICIA TOLLERIS MRS. SAMETH

MRS. LILLIAN BRUEN DR. WALTER BRIEHL -
DR. MAX WINKLER

MR. GARIBALD! LAPOLLA

* DR FANNY STOLL

—

MISS GABRIELLA ACKLEY

MR. MICHAEL QUILL
MRS. PAUL KRUGMAN
MISS REGINA FEDERGREEN

L

REV WARREN

DR. RAUCHER o MR. HENRY STEIG * MR. ERNEST SMITH . DR. HARRY SNITOW

RABE! 2EITLIN REV. HE:ZBERT C. BANKS @~ MISS NATALIE BODANYA DR. LEWIS M. FRAAD

DR. ALEXANDER THOMAS MISS DOROTHY L. HULL DR. HYMAN SCHACHTEL MR. ARTHUR ERAUNLICH ]

~ZAD
REV. HOWAKD McGRATH
DR. SIDNEY GOLDSTEIN

" DR, LAWRENCE LESSEM
MR. BENEDICT WOLF
MR. NATHAN FRANKEL

MR. ELMER BROWN
MR. SAM JAFFE

DR. MARKS SHAINE
DR. MICHAEL ALPER

MR. PATRICK REILLY ~——

DR. LOUIS FINGER

MR. DOLPH GREENBERG
MISS JZSSIE TANSZ
MRS. MANYA FINGER -

MR. HENRY HART MR. SEYMOUR KRAKOWER .
DR. ANNETTE RUBENSTEIN /wousn's AUXILIARY, T.W.U.

| =
| 7 I wxso..sg e

DR. RUTH BENEDICT REV. ALFRED S. AKAMATSY
DR. HERBERT §. GOLDSTEIN/ MR, SEON FELSHIN

{Auspites of fho Wesf Snde Cuhzam Col'nmlﬁoo to Advance Fr’c{?ubhc Education)
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USCSC--WASHINGTON D C

X

What is your full name and present address?

Margaret Mead Bateson known as Margaret Mead ~ ( I so

£illing out the original form. Mamgar
my professional name - my malden nam
for professional wokk.)

72 Perry Street, New York 14, NY

II

Where and when were your born? Philadelphia, Pa.

III

t

Speon‘ied in
t Yead is ny
 which I kept

De _cembér 16 B 1901

Have you ever been known or used any name other than t

one that appears

on the front of this interrogatory? If your answer is in the affirmative,

please list such name or names and explain fully. .
Margaret Mead Cressman.(Mrs«Luther Sheelddgh Cres
marriage.
Margaret Mead Fortune. (Mrs.Reo Franklin Fortune)
Margaret Mead Bateson (Mrs.Gregory Bateson)

v

State the name of your’ employer, the title and grade of
position and your salary.

Ameriocan Museum of Natural History,
Agsociate Curator of Ethnology,
Salary $6,975.60

man) by my first

by my Sboohiddarriage

by my third marriage. -

your ‘pi'esent’




Margaret Mead

Information has been received by this Board to the effect that you have
been affiliated in some way with the organizations named|below, all of
which were reported to have been Communist controlled‘ : B

(a) National Commlttee for People's nghts
(You were said to have been a
member and your name was listed
as being eligible for election : - ,
to the Executive Committee.) S 3
(b) East and West Association |
(¢) Foster Parents Plan For War Children.
(d) United China Relief, Incorporated

(e) Conference of Young Women

(f) National Wartime Conference of the Professions, 7o
the Sciences, the Arts, the White Collar Fields. R

(g) Downtown Community School | » B B !

(h) National Council of American-Sovieﬁ Friendship

It is noted that in the statement which you submitted wlbh-your Identig .
fication and Personnel Data Form, you mentioned .your connection with Jutl
these groups. However, since it is necessary for this gEard to have

"~ your explanation under oath, you are requested to furnish a full account

of your affiliation w1th each organization, 1nclud1ng thp follow1ng~
(1) Dates and places of your affiliation.
; .
(2) Titles of any offices held by you.

(3) Nature and extent of your activities.

(4) Whether or not you were aware of their
Communist nature,




Margaret M&i

Answers to V,

organization. When this allegation turmed up in

i
{

i

(a) National Committeee for People's Rights. I was néF a member of tﬁis

which I was filling out as a consultant of the Fe

loyalty questionnaire
deral Security '

Agency in 1949, it wes a great deal of trouble to| even ldoate the

orgenization, whose name I did not recgngnize, 1

finally traced the

organization as one which had given a dinner in honor of Profeésdr

Franz Boas to which all of his anthropological co
were invited. I have no recard of the date, it wa
wars

(b) East and West Associstion. When this organizati

(o)

(a)

was devoted to friende ip between East and West.
is 62 W.45th Streéttardd there was a Washington
"I cooperated on one program during the war. 1 j

lleagues and asaociates
s sometime during the

on was formed it

The address I have
Branch with which

pined it at: the request

of Pearl Buck with whom I had had some ‘professional association in

connection with Asia Magazine, etoc. My role was
the Pacific. I was a member of the Advisory Boar
Directors, 1941-43 and back to Advisory Board in

a8 & specialist in
d in 1941;'Board of
1943, after whlch

I had little contact with the organization. I helped orgenize an

Anglo Ameriocan Fréémiship meeting in Washington,

gave a few lectures

for them here and therem advised on bibliographies, etc. After the .

war the association had difficulty‘raising funds
inaotive., When I received the enquiry about this
its then present statys, 1 was told that there h

and became relatively
in 1949, I investigated
d been attaoks.upon

it - because of thoae ts aotivities connected with China, that it was

not on the Attorney eneral's list and had so far been able to defend
itself as non—subversive. It was shortly afte: rds diasolvad. e

During my association with members of the Agsociation I saw nothing
that aroused sny suspiciom of Gommunist domination. I did feel that
the association had a very strong bias against colonialism which could
possibly be shaped, under wartime conditions, into AntieBritish bias
which might be demmaging to the war effort, It was for this reason that
I participated actlvely in the Washington AngleAmeriocan program.{One
of the areas in which 1 worked intensively during the war - ‘under govern
mental auspices - was 1mprov1ng Anglo-Americans _ehtlons.) L »

Foster ParentsrPlan for War Children. 55 W.42nd. Street, New’ York N. Y.

1 did not know this organization as one in ich one. could be a
member, but only as an agency through which ontributions could

be made to the work of the distinguished chi d-analyst, r.Anne.
Freud, who was oconducting a special set of studies on. the effect
.of war on ohildren in England. I made a contribution specifically
for this English work, and so reported - under comtributions -~ on
some form whihch I filled out during the wary I was on their
mailing list to receive Miss Freud's scientific accoints of her
work which they distributed in some processed form, I knew nothing
about ths organization beyond the fact that it collected money for
children in war tom countries and that it wds a channel for helping
Miss Freud. The question of whether it had any relationship to
Communism never entéered my head. The use of such agenciss asi cover
organizations was not then a matter of common knowledge.

United China Relief Ino, 1790 Broadway, New York. Iﬁccepted an
an invitation from Pearl Buck, dated, April |2, 1941. to be a. member

ﬂ«()

Ea




.Margaret Mead ' o R

Answers to V ( cont) pe2 -

(d) United China Felief ( éant)

&fathe Woman's Committee of United China Felief|.. The letterhead om
which this request appeared carried the names of Mr,Henry Lucem John
D.Rockefeller, 3rd, and Mrs,Franklin Roosevelt. I accepted this

request as a wartime duty and had no further agsooiation with United
China Relief. When queried about this organization, in 1949, I
tele phoned their office and was informed that all such committees had
beoome quiescent when the general war chest .plap went through. I
acoepted this invitation under the impression that the names on the

letter head guarenteed this was what it purported to be - a relief
organization which was being given support by the community. lw
position as a specialist in the Pacific area made my. inclusion on

lists like this an ordinary procedure in wartims. I had no idea of
any conneotion with Communism. (My specialist lcompetence-in the
Pacific was related to the primitive cultures of the South Seas and

it was much later in the war before I knew anything at all about i
political conditions in China and the possibilities of a Chinese

Relief orgenization being suspeot.) - R :

(e) The 1949 eénquiry from the Federal Security Agendy stated that the
' DAILY WORKER ‘of Dec.16,1940 reported my attendance at a CONFERENCE
OF YOUNG WOMEN3 held in New York City on December 14,1940. I did
attend this Conference under the following cincumstances. I had
been teaching at Vassar, on a part time basis, A recent Vassar
graduate whom 1 did not know came to ask fop advice .about organizing
" this Conferem'ce which she said was supposed to bring together a
a Qross section of young women. I looked over her list, and although
I was still relatively inexperienced in the rican organigational
field it looked very anti-interventionist, anti-ally, to me. ( I
think that at this point I would not have used the word "left" to
describe it: I had not learmed to think in those terms; my only
organizational experience had been since retuming to the country
in 1939 and beginning to worry about World¥r|II.) Ap this tims
I knew practically nothing about either Fasocist or Communist organ-
izetions or techniques, but I was actively pro-ally, (This confer-
erence was ofcourse before Germany's invasion|of Russia.) I -
‘suggested to this Vassar Alumae that she balance her list with
associations of other sorts, such as the Junior league, and I’
personally called the Junior league office. (|New York Office).
I went to the Conference and watched it very carefully, especially
for the sort of anti-allied arguments which were being used, and
spke - from the floor - to counter ballancs the very conspicuous’
antisallied propagnda. These were days when Communist techmiques
were very little kmown, and people, newly related to more active
organizational work by the war, thought it wag worthwhile to 'go
to such meetings and speak against their progrems on the spobt It
was quite obvious at the meeting itself thet it was being engineered
by the extrems left. It was at this meeting that I first heard
e "communist" tone of voice as speakers would bolster their attaocks
with quotations from the New York Times, with the words, "And I

B ¢




Margaret Mead

Answers to V ( cont) P&

(e) CONFERENCE OF YOUNG WOMEN(oont)

quote" uttered in a special deadly sort of tone
before heard, ( I heard the Bascist tone of voi
time in the spring of 1940, when lawrence Dennis
at which I:Sﬁso been asked to speak. I, also was

When I got to the Conference and saw how co
it was, I realised that I had been exceedingly n

that orgenizations like the Junior league be asked to take part. I

had no idea this would do any harm - as I say I
techniques by which individuals and organization
involved and disoredited - but I found it hard ¢
league representative being amnything except conf
the whole scene, However I heard afterwards that
representat ive was so geneuinely shocked into a
going on in the country that she was instrumenta

group to becoms better oriented in political problems. This study group
_ was said to hawve been among young “epublioans. (I did not receive this

information from the Jumior League, but because the Committee for Natiomal
Morale was appealed to for lecturers for this group.) ’

After later oontact and greatly inoreased

calaculations ,so that anyone with whom they com
pleced in one of the two positioms, according a

conflioct or agreement over even the ‘most minor, apparently‘g.-f,ontiog:l

issue,

(£) National Wartimé Conference of the ‘rofessions, the Soiénoes, the

Arts, the White Collar Workers. '

I have mo record of 8ny association wkth thi

"I receiwd requests to participate which did not require a reply

I would have destroyed them. I think that I

the title wes definitely Communist but ' am not certein of this.

_ knowledge of Communist
techniques, I am prepared to believe that this nLay have been a definite
attempt to involve me, who had no background of organizational work
and a well known scientific and literary name, in a Communist dominated
_group. On the other hand, it may have been the kind of naivete whioch

I later encowntered in which individuals on the |extreme left think that
the world is caomposed of Stalinites and Trotdyites, and do not include
the possibility of there being Republicans and Demoorats in their

hich 1 had never = -
e for the first "
spole® on a forum
| quite new to me.)

spiouously prolfe'tario.n
ive in suggesting

s ignorant of the
were systematically
think of a Junior
sed and repelled by
the Junior lLeague
reness of what was
1 in organizing a study

‘in ocontaot, will be
thetw is initial

organi zation; If

uld have known that

1




Margaret Mead
V (cont) p,A/
(g) Dommtown Community School, 233 East llth Street, New York.

until two o'clock in the morning. MrseReece had been the principal
of a small exclusive little school in Greenwich and had no experience
at all with political manourving. .

1 was a member of the Board of Trustees, 1945-47, cheirman 'of
the education committee 1945~47 and I used to| give a lecture or so
a year, to the parent body or as a money raising device for the
school, ' -

When I finished a two year term as a member| of the Board I felt
that I had got the school on its feet, and reguced the impeot within
the parent body of extra~-school political fighting. We had a President
who was en old friend of Mrs.Reece's and appepred to have no| exparlence
or contact with Communist and Leftist movements. I helped, ‘as chairman
of a special finance committee to settle the seoond mortage problem,
end put some money into the second mortgage to give me a stake in
protect ing Mrs .Reece, who insisted on putting her entire’ savings .
into it. I felt that on the whole the schooll could be left to go on
as a school, that the early inroads of .political factions had been
reduoced toan unimportant minimum. : ‘

I rem:me.d in nominal association with the school for two ‘more
years while my child was still in the school. A orisis then ‘arose -
in the cholioce of a new administrator. I participated 'in attempts to
find a competent admininistrator, and at the]same time removed my-
child from the school and put her in the Bresrley School. ‘

When I filled out my last.Enquiry in deteil in 1949, I stated
that I did not belie ve that the school ever hadbeen dominated by
Communists, I would still state that it was not dominated by Com-
munists while I was aotive in the school, nor while I was & member
of the school group. However in the spring of 1950, a new orisis
arose in an attempt to obtein the redignation of the administrator -
which brought me back into touch with the school for mmbersr of the
Board sought my advice. In this connection 1 |corferred with several
people, and attended one parents meeting in Merch of thet year.. .

I have only reports of what happened but there seems very little = =
doubt that that the same kind of struggle which had been successfully
quelled in the first days of the school reo‘ red, -with acousations

of Communists and Fascists flying freely. A |new principal adminis-
tretor was later appointed about whom the same sort of oont‘xjoversy
arose., As I Yad neither the time, the inclination, nor the: reason =
my child was not in the school any longer - to continue whati appeared
to be a hopeless battle- educationally, beceyse we oould not find -
a good adminissrator who would be able to cope with the inroads of
the subversives ,-- I withdrew from all assog¢iation with the school,
When I withdrew - in 1950 - the politioal climate had )

- become far clearer and 1 realised that it was inadviseble to work
any longer in a setting in whioch there were eéven a few Communists -
whether it was possible to keep them from dominating or not.

.’ 411

i
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Margaret Mead V{cont) (é" I -

(g) Downtown Community School, (cont)

To sumarize. When I became a member of the Bgard I had no idea that
Communism would even be an issue. 1 found myself responsible for the
financial situation, the political integr;!ity and the education in the
school, I worked hard to keep the battling subversive elements from

_wrecking the school, and I withdrew from the schgol entirely when
conditions appeared to have arisen within which 1 had no longer any
influence and subversive influences mgght take econtrol. On April 27, 1950
"I wrote the President of the Board of *rustees withdrawing from "all
formal connections with the Downtown Community School, as & sponsor and

" as an educational advisor. ™ And I saids"I have made it a rule never to
continue in eny responsible connection with an organization whose _
leadership I was uneble to follow, whose policiei I did not sympathize

e Vet

L oalye Y,

with and in which I was myself not willing or able to take an aotive
part.y find myself in such a position in regard to the school, and the
situation is further complicated by what appear to be. the re-entry
into school politiocs of world political alignmentg which. 1 did my best
to keep out during my period of board memberships A copy of this
letter was sent to each member of the Board, .

I have answered this question at considerable length as I realise
thet the position of the school may effeot the future usefulness of
many individuals: who thought they were merely working for an educational
institution with high ideals. I would not today e able to say who was
& Communist. Another school of the same type wasjz.lso being torn by the
same kind of domestic quarrels only in that school the people who said
they were anti-Stalinist, were on the opposite side of the quarrel.
By 1949 I had learnsd to spot the Party Line, but this was e situation
vhere the Party Line was not involved directly, where all of the parents
took a generally tolerant position on such metters as race and religiom,
so that it was not possible to spot the areas in |which one would expeot /¢
find Communists. The type of essociation that I had with the School is
further evidenced that I did not make a single friend there; I knew a
few people before the school started, who put children in the school,
or helped in other ways. These have left the school also, and I have not
even heard the smallest shred of gossip about its present position,
Occasionally when the emortizetion on the last remesins of the second
mortage is not paid, I telephone the schobl lawyer and protest. This
is my only contecte At the seme time, the school mey be no more dominated
by Communists now than it was in my day. I have no way of knowing.

(h) National Council of American Soviet Friendship.

In 1944 I wak asked to supply a list of books on child care in
the Upited States. I thought it very desirable that members of
the Soviet. Union should be informed in any|way possible about
actual conditions in the Soviet Union. This help was interpreted
as willingness on my part to be a oconsultant, so that I felt
that in listing my associational record, 1 should mention it.

I was, from my point of view, simply utilizing a chennel to the
Soviet Union through which soms inkling of democratic procedures

ght goe. /}/{g _
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VII

What has been the nature and extent of your'associatién with Df;.ghd
Mrs, Ronald Wilfred Gurney, Nathan Constantin Leites,’ and Dr. Gene -

Weltfish?

Dr. and Mrs, Ronald Wilfred Gurney. I had met Dr. and Mrs, ‘%méy, oér’bainl‘yl

~once and possibly mors, when Mrs,Gurney becams a member of the, staff
-of the Bast Indiesf InstituBe of which I was e Board member. Th;fLs cecurred
at somb point while I' was away. I remember finding her| installed when !

I retumed to the Museum.

The background of the East Endies Institute

is covered in "Special Note on Clearance Forms, p.3 lines 26-47. (As.these
are matters of record I assume they need not be repeated umder oath, so 1.

merely refer to them).

When the executive secretary of the Institute .

resigned, she was succeeded by Mrs, Gurney, with whom I then had periocdio
contact as one of the founding Board members of the I stitute. The Board
used to meet in her apartment. Occasionally, Dr.Gurney, who was, 1 believe

awey during a good deal of this period, would appear at the end of a

meeting, or at some East
affair.

S

i

ndies Institute ( later Southeast Asia Institute)
only social contact which was not a matter of the Institute
was a party for children which Mrse.Gurney gave on Na

Day to which I

took my young daughter so that she could watoh the Fleet on the Hudson
River. I was not in sympathy with the way Mrs‘-G\%_mex‘Jran im the Institutej

she not only showed no signs of

she seemed to

Bvery activity of this smal :
a tiresome weight and pretentiousness. I finally resigned from the Board
out of weariness with ths lencth of her reports.
reason to question her political soundméss end 1 was

several years(?) later a request from her to be a sec
clearing which she said was directed towards Dr.Gurne
some project as e physicist. I refused to do this on

knew absolutely nothing about her political views or

that the fact that I had differed with her on her met
the Institute affairs hardly made me a suiteble gene
I hadply knew at all, The information that Mrs.Gurne
for a clearance was the first intimetion that I had ¢
any question of Communist sympathies on either of thej
that her having been bom in Russia, although reared
played a comsiderable role here.
this incident which she regarded as unfriendly on my
seen her onoce or twice in large gatherings.

I have not. talked

.

n (of any sort-but

organization-with

But |[I had never had any-
urprised to receive
rity witness inia

's employment in

he ground that I
gfiliations, and -
ods of administering
1 witness. Dr.Gurney
was seeking witnesses
at there could be

r part§ and I assumed
n England, probably
th Mrs.Gurney sinoce
rt, although I have

P
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VII ( cont) p.2

Nathen Constantin Leites.

I met Dr.leites once in Washington near the end of ¢
spring of 1945 ( I believe ), and that symmer Dr.Wolfenstein,
Leites, became my research associate in a project involved

e war, in the
the present Mrs,
th the psychology

of young children. 1 came to know Dr.leites better during the period of their
engagement and after their marriage. He then was away in Unesco, and our real
association began in 1947 with tle inaugeration of the first|of the Russian !

projects on which he and I have worked together, From 1948
has been on the staff of Rand, and he and 1 worked most clos
the two years, 1948-1950 that I directed a project ,"Studies
as a sub-contract under a Rend air force contract.

I have knom Dr.leites es consistently, continuingly,
bending all of his brilliance and effort to do research whi
the understanding of the Upited States that the Soviet Union
His "Raiikizaixfmimxsfxkhmx Operational Code of the Folitbu
the dangerous dediqns of the Soviet Union and the Communist
seen Dr.leites for‘one moment uncommitted to a major task of

Party .

o the present he
ly together durin
on Soviet Culture

-

actively anti;-S’ov'let R

ch would strengthen

was very dangerous.

ro is a textbook in
1 heve never

studying Communism-
in the Soviet Union and now in Europe - with the aim of combatting themr A,

Since the war 1 hawe not myself been working with‘clrxs,si'fied materials

but . have assumsd that dr,leites probably carried the high
because of the nature of the work he was doing.

pst possible glearance

O VS RO S
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Vil (oont) po3o-

( Separate sheets for each name to prevent any possible future assooiation between
thse three casese) :

i

Dr Gene Weltflsh.

severance this last sprlng, with the Department of Anthropology of Columbia University.
T am & Ph.D from that Vepartment and through the years 1 ven ocoasional
courses under its auspioces but I have only, this summer, af er .Weltfish'
departure, received a regular appointment at Columbiae. So,. hile Dr.Weltfish was f
‘the administrative officer in the division in which .1 have taught these last three
'years, my contacts with her were over the telephone, I saw her possibly two or
‘three times a year in some professional context. I met her first; when I invited
8 new group of graduate students to my house when I returned from a field trip,
‘end the only other time I ocan remember her being in my house was during the' period
‘1 lived on W.93rd street, -1940-1942 - when 1 remember she to consult me
professionally - I was on leave of absence from the Museum gt ‘the time. If I had
'been asked about her anytime up to late in the war, I would [simply have had to say
that I didn't know her well, that I found her anthropologicall work of a sort which
" I was not enthusiastic sbout but which was oareful and responsible, that believed
'she warked very hard and that I undergtood s had to do most of the dull routine
work of the department, with a small pumere on ?ncommensu te with the amoumnt of
work. During the war I came to associate her with a more active interest in community
affeirs, and in matters on vhich strong ethical ‘stands were taken, but I should say
it was well towards the end of the war that I began to hear acocusations of her
Commmist sympathies. Even in the furore over Races of Mankindd, I do not remember any
allegations of this sort. After the war, she seemed to be |identified in ways which
1 would regard as showing definitive Communist sympathies, hHut even then I was surprise
at the newspaper account of her endorsement of germ warfare |slanders. This seemed out
of character. When she was separated from Columbia, she wrote me ssying/ she wanted
. .to go back to her Indian language work and would I support her request for a grant.
‘I believed that this was & fisld in which™¥as competent, in which her Communist
'sympathies or involvements, whatever theywere, would not matter, and that. furthermore,
' if we wished to keep those who were openly sympathetic to Communist ideas, out of
our institutions vhere they would do harm, one of the best this is to
permit them to earn their living, in inoccuous ways, in the fieiﬁs’%ﬁ are ‘trained.
Tyis prevents martyrdom, prevents the addition of misguided |liberal voices to pleas
~on their behalf, and reduces the extent to which we have to imltate 'bhe Soviet Union
. because Communist tactics have involved us in coun‘ber measures. -

Dr.Weltfish has been associated since her graduate stu )jut days. until her







Are you now or have you ever been a member.of or in ‘any
‘ated with the Communist Party, U. S. A.?

"in or affiliation with each’organization including (1)

" affiliation, (4) the titles of any positions or offices h
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IX
to date by the Attorney General of the United States in

nnection with

Attached hereto is the list of organizations which have :Een designated

the Federal Employee Security Program under the provisio:
Order No. 10450. The organizations listed also have been
the Attorney General as within the purview of Pert II, Se
Executive Order No, 10422 ' :

3 of ‘Executive
designated by

_X0_
YES OR

NO

Are you now or have you ever beeh a member of ,or:in any menner affili-

ated with any of the other organizatione on the attached
: Yes : .
YES OR NO

t

list?

If either answer is "Yes," give complete details of your

membership

tﬂe neme and

location of each such organization, (2) the nature and extent of your:

activities therein, (3) the approximate dates of your men

in each euch organization and (5) such other information
con51der necessary, : .

Fulldetails of my use of the AmenLcA':R sian Ingtibute Library =

in connection with my givérnment: supported researche
Soviet Union hnve been supplied under VIII

Full deteils of my furniehing 8 list of reference

bership or
eld by you
as you may .

of .the Ngt;ggal_gﬂnnoil_oﬂnéme;in&g_sovelt 1;x-ier_glsl'o.p have been

supplied under V(h)

USCSC--WASHINGTON D C
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s to a oommittee
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i S : - My Commission expires
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because although nominally owr ally, it was clear that this would not last and
I oonsidered it would be unsafe to work on Russian materials except under government |,
ausploces, especially if I had to involve younger workers with a less clear recordThwam
in handling such meterials as Communist literature. I devoted almost all of my
tige and ensrgy to this series of government projects, from 1947 through 1953.

I appreciate the need of these clearances completely. C o ,

\structions ended August
to New York on

The covering letter was dated August 27th. My forwarding ir
30th, and I found the enquiry among my mail when I returned

’
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CHARLES .
> = Now York

“iiwrw Doblic Statp

oo ’ O e — ualidind Qe
: Term expires Manch 30, 1956
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